Arkansas

4A | Team Champion: Pottsville

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School

106 Preston Wooten Pottsville

113 Brendan Miller Dover

120 Trenton Villarreal Pottsville

126 Adam Daniels Paris

132 Cole Baxter Central Arkansas Christian
138 Boone Smith Central Arkansas Christian
144 Alex Wells Paris

150 Jack Hooe Shiloh Christian

157 Max Eldridge Shiloh Christian

165 Augustus Smith Central Arkansas Christian
175 Atreyu Banks Gentry

190 Zeke Brown Dover

215 Penn Helton Pottsville

285 Zydon Ballard Berryville



5A | Team Champion: Van Buren

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Cline Schumann
Jett Fraser
Shade Harrell
Peyton Boston
Landon Herman
Logan Perrone
Caddo Gilmore
Axton Taylor
Davis Allmendinger
Cannon Vincent
Cash Coleman
Gideon Carlisle
Caden Parson
Calin Frounfelter

School

Lakeside

Lakeside

Beebe

Van Buren
Lakeside

Little Rock Christian
Lake Hamilton
Russellville

Little Rock Christian
Lake Hamilton
Searcy

Little Rock Christian
Lake Hamilton
Mountain Home



6A | Team Champion: Bentonville

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School
106 Jack Anderes Bentonville
113 Camden Runnels Bentonville
120 Zach Donalson Bentonville
126 Kyan Patton Hertiage
132 Daxton Kline Har-Ber
138 Henry McDoniel Bentonville
144 Benjamin Marascio Bentonville
150 Micah Proffitt Central
157 Kaden Dawejko Cabot

165 Kaden Newman Bentonville
175 Terrick Bien Rogers
190 Kaden McCrary Heritage
215 Evan Fevold Bentonville West

285 Yahir Ruiz Rogers
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