

# Arkansas

## 4A | Team Champion: Pottsville

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Preston Wooten	Pottsville
113	Brendan Miller	Dover
120	Trenton Villarreal	Pottsville
126	Adam Daniels	Paris
132	Cole Baxter	Central Arkansas Christian
138	Boone Smith	Central Arkansas Christian
144	Alex Wells	Paris
150	Jack Hooe	Shiloh Christian
157	Max Eldridge	Shiloh Christian
165	Augustus Smith	Central Arkansas Christian
175	Atreyu Banks	Gentry
190	Zeke Brown	Dover
215	Penn Helton	Pottsville
285	Zydon Ballard	Berryville

## 5A | Team Champion: Van Buren

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Cline Schumann	Lakeside
113	Jett Fraser	Lakeside
120	Shade Harrell	Beebe
126	Peyton Boston	Van Buren
132	Landon Herman	Lakeside
138	Logan Perrone	Little Rock Christian
144	Caddo Gilmore	Lake Hamilton
150	Axton Taylor	Russellville
157	Davis Allmendinger	Little Rock Christian
165	Cannon Vincent	Lake Hamilton
175	Cash Coleman	Searcy
190	Gideon Carlisle	Little Rock Christian
215	Caden Parson	Lake Hamilton
285	Calin Frounfelter	Mountain Home

## 6A | Team Champion: Bentonville

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Jack Anderes	Bentonville
113	Camden Runnels	Bentonville
120	Zach Donalson	Bentonville
126	Kyan Patton	Hertiage
132	Daxton Kline	Har-Ber
138	Henry McDoniel	Bentonville
144	Benjamin Marascio	Bentonville
150	Micah Proffitt	Central
157	Kaden Dawejko	Cabot
165	Kaden Newman	Bentonville
175	Terrick Bien	Rogers
190	Kaden McCrary	Heritage
215	Evan Fevold	Bentonville West
285	Yahir Ruiz	Rogers